# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

# AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO SCHEDULE 13G

TEPPCO PARTNERS L.P.					
(Name of Issuer)					
Limited Partner Units					
(Title of Class of Securities)					
8723 84-10-2					
(CUSIP Number)					
Calvin P. Brasseaux					
P.O. Box 1810					
Covington, Louisiana 70433					
(985) 892-4801 (Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized					
to Receive Notices and Communications)					
June 29, 2008					
(Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)					
Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:					
□ Rule 13d-1(b)					
⊠ Rule 13d-1(c)					
□ Rule 13d-1(d)					

\*The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, *see* the *Notes*).

(1) NAMES OF REPORTING PERSONS	
CENAC TOWING CO., L.L.C.	
(2) CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP  (A) ⊠  (B) □	
(3) SEC USE ONLY	
(4) CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION	
STATE OF LOUISIANA	
(5) SOLE VOTING POWER	
NUMBER OF 0	
SHARES (6) SHARED VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY 4,434,005 UNITS	
EACH (7) SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
REPORTING PERSON 0	
WITH: (8) SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
4,434,005 UNITS	
(9) AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
4,434,005 UNITS	
(10) CHECK IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
	_
(11) PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
(II) FERGENT OF CLASS REFRESENTED BY ANIOUNT IN ROW (9)	
4.68%	
(12) TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (see instructions)	
СО	

CUSIP No. <u>8723 84-1</u>	<u>10-2</u>		<u>Page 3 of 9</u>
(1) NAMES OF REP	ORTI	NG PERSONS	
ARLEN B. CI	ENA	C, JR.	
		PRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP	
(3) SEC USE ONLY			
(4) CITIZENSHIP O	R PLA	ACE OF ORGANIZATION	
STATE OF LOUI	SIAN	A	
		SOLE VOTING POWER	
NUMBER OF		420,894 UNITS	
SHARES	(6)	SHARED VOTING POWER	
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY		4,434,005 UNITS	
EACH	(7)	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
REPORTING PERSON		420,894 UNITS	
WITH:	(8)	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		4,434,005 UNITS	
(9) AGGREGATE A	AMOU	INT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
4,854,899 UNIT (10) CHECK IF THE		REGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
(11) PERCENT OF C	LASS	S REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)	
(II) I ERGERT OF C		TEITEDENTED DI TENDONI IN NOVI (3)	
5.12%			
(12) TYPE OF REPO	ORTIN	G PERSON (see instructions)	
IN			

CUSIP N	To. 8723 84-10-2 Page 4 of 9
Item 1.	
Item 1(a)	. Name of Issuer:
TEPPCO	PARTNERS L.P.
Item 1(b)	). Address of issuer's principal executive offices:
	isiana Street, Suite 1600 TX 77002
Item 2.	
2(a). Nan	ne of person filing:
	endment No. 1 to Schedule 13G is filed by Cenac Towing Co., L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company (the "Company") and its sole shareholder, Cenac, Jr. (the "Owner"). For purposes of this Schedule 13G, the term "Reporting Persons" shall mean, collectively, the Company and the Owner.
2(b). Add	lress of principal business office or, if none, residence:
The princ	ipal business offices of the Company and the Owner are located at 141 Bayou Dularge Road, P.O. Box 2617, Houma, Louisiana 70361.
2(c). Citiz	zenship:
The Own	er and all of the members and managers of the Company are United States citizens.
2(d). Title	e of Class of Securities:
Limited P	Partner Units
2(e). CUS	SIP No.:
8723 84-1	10-2
Item 3. If	f this statement is filed pursuant to Rules 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:
a.	☐ Broker or dealer registered under Section 15 of the Act.
b.	☐ Bank as defined in Section 3(a)(6) of the Act.
c.	$\square$ Insurance company as defined in Section 3(a)(19) of the Act.
d.	$\square$ Investment company registered under Section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940.
	$\square$ An investment adviser in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E);

No.	. <u>8723 84-10-2</u>	Page 5 of 9
	☐ An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F);	
	$\square$ A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);	
	$\square$ A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813);	
•		$\square$ A parent holding company or control person in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(G);

☐ A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940;

## Item 4. Ownership.

i.

j.

Provide the following information regarding the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities of the issuer identified in Item 1.

- a. Amount beneficially owned: See the information set forth below and the response to Item 9 on each cover page as to each Reporting Person. The limited partner units beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons may as hereinafter referred to as the "CENAC Units".
- b. Percent of class: See the information set forth below and the response to Item 11 on each cover page as to each Reporting Person. Such figure is based on the current number of limited partner units outstanding as of May 1, 2008 as set forth on the Issuer's Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2008.
- c. Number of shares as to which such person has:

 $\square$  Group, in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J).

- i. Sole power to vote or to direct the vote: See the information set forth below and the response to Item 5 on each cover page as to each Reporting Person.
- ii. Shared power to vote or to direct the vote: See the information set forth below and the response to Item 6 on each cover page as to each Reporting Person.
- iii. Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See the information set forth below and the response to Item 7 on each cover page as to each Reporting Person.
- iv. Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of: See the information set forth below and the response to Item 8 on each cover page as to each Reporting Person.

The Company is the successor, by merger pursuant to Section 112 of Title 12 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes, to CENAC Towing Co., Inc., a Louisiana corporation. The ownership and management of the Company are identical to that of CENAC Towing Co., Inc. prior to the merger, the sole purpose of which was to change the form of the entity from a corporation to a limited liability company for tax purposes.

In accordance with the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 1, 2008 to which the Reporting Persons, the Issuer and others are parties (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), a copy of which is attached as Exhibit 2 to the Current Report on Form 8-K dated February 1, 2008 and filed by the Issuer with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 7, 2008, the Reporting Persons have agreed to grant to the Issuer for a period of ten (10) years certain rights of first refusal with respect to any proposed transfers by the Reporting Persons of the CENAC Units. The Reporting Persons also agreed in the Asset Purchase Agreement to restrict any private sale of the CENAC

CUSIP No. 8723 84-10-2 Page 6 of 9

Units by the Reporting Persons to only United States citizens. Except for the matters discussed above, the Reporting Persons do not have any contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships (legal or otherwise) with any person with respect to the ownership of the CENAC Units, and to the best of the knowledge of the Reporting Persons, none of the executive officers or directors of the Company has any contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships (legal or otherwise) with any person with respect to the ownership of the CENAC Units.

#### Item 5. Ownership of 5 Percent or Less of a Class.

Not applicable.

Item 6. Ownership of More than 5 Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not applicable.

Item 7. Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not applicable.

Item 8. Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

See Exhibit 1.

Item 9. Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not applicable.

#### Item 10. Certifications.

a. The following certification shall be included if the statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(b):

Not applicable.

b. The following certification shall be included if the statement is filed pursuant to Rule 13d-1(c):

"By signing below I certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the securities referred to above were not acquired and are not held for the purpose of or with the effect of changing or influencing the control of the issuer of the securities and were not acquired and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect."

CUSIP No. <u>8723 84-10-2</u> Page 7 of 9

## SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Dated: June 29, 2008 CENAC TOWING CO., L.L.C.

By: /Arlen B. Cenac, Jr./

Arlen B. Cenac, Jr. Member/Manager

/Arlen B. Cenac, Jr./

Arlen B. Cenac, Jr. Individually

# CUSIP No. <u>8723 84-10-2</u> <u>Page 8 of 9</u>

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No. DOCUMENT

1 Joint Filing Agreement

## AGREEMENT AS TO JOINT FILING OF SCHEDULE 13G

Dated as of June 29, 2008

The undersigned acknowledge and agree that the foregoing Amendment No. 1 to Schedule 13G is filed on behalf of each of the undersigned and that all subsequent amendments to this statement shall be filed on behalf of each of the undersigned without the necessity of filing additional joint filing agreements. The undersigned acknowledge that each shall be responsible for the timely filing of such amendments, and for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning it contained therein, but shall not be responsible for the completeness and accuracy of the information concerning the others, except to the extent that it knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

This Agreement may be executed in counterparts and each of such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

CENAC TOWING CO., L.L.C.

By: /Arlen B. Cenac, Jr./
Arlen B. Cenac, Jr.
Member/Manager

/Arlen B. Cenac, Jr./ Arlen B. Cenac, Jr. Individually